
From: Candie Leader
To: Jeremiah Cromie
Subject: RE: Request for Final Short Plat Review SPF-21-00003 Colson
Date: Wednesday, August 25, 2021 7:24:02 AM

Jeremiah,
 
Public Works has no further comments regarding SPF-21-00003 Colson Short Plat.
 
Thank you,
 

Candie Leader
Administrative Supervisor
Kittitas County Public Works
411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1
Ellensburg, WA 98926
Direct Line: 509-962-7699
Office Line: 509-962-7523
 

From: Jeremiah Cromie <jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Thursday, August 12, 2021 1:20 PM
To: Candie Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Pat Nicholson
<pat.nicholson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ryan McAllister <ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly
Erdman <Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox <jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Christy Garcia
<christine.garcia@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Haley Mercer <haley.mercer@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Subject: Request for Final Short Plat Review SPF-21-00003 Colson
 
Good afternoon,
 
CDS has received the final short plat application SPF-21-00003 Colson. Below is a link to the final
short plat application materials and I have also attached the preliminary approval document to assist
in your review. As you may be aware, all final plat and short plat applications must be processed
within 30 days. As such, CDS staff is requesting all comments be submitted by 5 PM on Thursday,
August 26, 2021. Thank you and let me know if you have any issues accessing the materials.
 
SPF-21-00003 Colson
 
Jeremiah Cromie
Planner 1
Kittitas County 
 Community Development Services
 411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2
 Ellensburg, WA 98926
 Office: 509-962-7046
 jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us
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